

City of Mt. Pleasant, Division of Public Works
 Mt. Pleasant, Michigan
Parking Lot #2 Improvements

Robbin Harsh Excavating, Inc.
 9395 S. Clare Avenue
 Clare, MI 48617

The Isabella Corporation
 2201 Commerce Street
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Champagne & Marx, Inc.
 1445 Liberty Road
 Saginaw, MI 48604

Malley Construction, Inc.
 1531 N. Lincoln Road
 Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	21,762.00	21,762.00	19,100.00	19,100.00
2	Excavation, Earth	1,500	CYD	5.75	8,625.00	9.75	14,625.00	10.39	15,585.00	8.00	12,000.00
3	Embankment, CIP	400	CYD	10.75	4,300.00	7.00	2,800.00	8.39	3,356.00	7.20	2,880.00
4	Curb and Gutter, Rem	2,400	FT	1.83	4,392.00	3.00	7,200.00	6.56	15,744.00	9.50	22,800.00
5	Sidewalk, Rem	900	SYD	2.75	2,475.00	6.50	5,850.00	6.29	5,661.00	15.00	13,500.00
6	Sidewalk, Rem, Utility	600	SF	0.75	450.00	1.25	750.00	2.83	1,698.00	2.00	1,200.00
7	Pavt, Rem, Utility	1,000	SF	0.75	750.00	2.80	2,800.00	2.83	2,830.00	3.00	3,000.00
8	Structures, Removal, Portion (Conc Steps)	1	LS	9,630.00	9,630.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
9	Tree, Rem	7	EA	75.00	525.00	300.00	2,100.00	1,072.00	7,504.00	220.00	1,540.00
10	Stump, Rem	7	EA	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	275.00	1,925.00	110.00	770.00
11	Dr Structure, Rem	1	EA	400.00	400.00	450.00	450.00	632.00	632.00	290.00	290.00
12	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch Subbase, CIP (Class II or Reclaimed)	48	FT	16.50	792.00	14.50	696.00	22.00	1,056.00	11.00	528.00
13	Millings	1,500	CYD	10.75	16,125.00	7.00	10,500.00	10.71	16,065.00	12.70	19,050.00
14	Aggregate Base, 2 inch Aggregate Base, 8 inch (Reclaimed)	4,900	SYD	1.00	4,900.00	1.35	6,615.00	4.02	19,698.00	1.80	8,820.00
15	Millings	4,500	SYD	2.00	9,000.00	2.60	11,700.00	5.00	22,500.00	24.25	109,125.00
16	Maintenance Gravel, LM	75	CYD	16.50	1,237.50	10.00	750.00	25.00	1,875.00	36.40	2,730.00
17	Concrete Pavt, Rem, Special	1,300	CYD	5.00	6,500.00	15.90	20,670.00	20.11	26,143.00	20.30	26,390.00
18	Curb, Conc, Det F2	800	FT	14.10	11,280.00	15.50	12,400.00	13.00	10,400.00	15.10	12,080.00
19	Curb, Conc, Det F4	20	FT	15.50	310.00	17.00	340.00	18.00	360.00	19.70	394.00
20	Driveway, Opening, Conc, Det M	200	FT	14.10	2,820.00	17.00	3,400.00	15.00	3,000.00	18.00	3,600.00
21	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	4	EA	850.00	3,400.00	1,550.00	6,200.00	1,029.00	4,116.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
22	Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	1	EA	900.00	900.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	1,783.00	1,783.00	1,520.00	1,520.00
23	Dr Structure Cover, CB, Modified	7	EA	870.00	6,090.00	550.00	3,850.00	638.00	4,466.00	750.00	5,250.00
24	Dr Structure Cover, STM, Modified	2	EA	575.00	1,150.00	450.00	900.00	638.00	1,276.00	580.00	1,160.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	6	EA	175.00	1,050.00	275.00	1,650.00	742.00	4,452.00	280.00	1,680.00
26	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	2	EA	450.00	900.00	385.00	770.00	206.00	412.00	300.00	600.00
27	Sewer, CI A, 8 inch, Tr Det B	60	FT	16.50	990.00	35.50	2,130.00	34.00	2,040.00	43.00	2,580.00
28	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	110	FT	20.00	2,200.00	37.00	4,070.00	42.00	4,620.00	44.00	4,840.00
29	Downspout Connection	4	EA	325.00	1,300.00	375.00	1,500.00	396.00	1,584.00	350.00	1,400.00
30	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	2	EA	200.00	400.00	650.00	1,300.00	462.00	924.00	400.00	800.00
31	Gas/Water Shutoff Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	EA	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00	302.00	604.00	300.00	600.00
32	Water Service, 2 inch	1	LS	5,650.00	5,650.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	11,700.00	11,700.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
33	Meter Box & Yard Hydrant	1	LS	2,840.00	2,840.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,268.00	1,268.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
34	Irrigation System	1	LS	28,690.00	28,690.00	17,850.00	17,850.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
35	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,000	SF	2.50	17,500.00	2.85	19,950.00	2.50	17,500.00	4.85	33,950.00
36	Sidewalk, Decorative Colored, 4 inch	1,100	SF	9.30	10,230.00	8.50	9,350.00	8.30	9,130.00	10.40	11,440.00
37	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	200	SF	3.20	640.00	5.25	1,050.00	5.75	1,150.00	7.85	1,570.00
38	Detectable Warning Surface	26	FT	58.00	1,508.00	60.00	1,560.00	64.00	1,664.00	63.00	1,638.00
39	Waterproofing	400	SF	0.90	360.00	9.50	3,800.00	10.00	4,000.00	2.70	1,080.00
40	Expansion Jt, Backer Rod, Caulk	550	FT	2.75	1,512.50	3.25	1,787.50	10.00	5,500.00	2.20	1,210.00
41	Planter and Planter Pad	4	EA	945.00	3,780.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
42	Pipe Bollards	7	EA	24.71	172.97	385.00	2,695.00	400.00	2,800.00	400.00	2,800.00
43	Conc Pavt, Reinf, 6 inch Conc Pavt, Reinf, Decorative Colored, 6	850	SYD	30.75	26,137.50	38.00	32,300.00	34.00	28,900.00	36.20	30,770.00
44	inch	650	SF	10.25	6,662.50	10.00	6,500.00	11.00	7,150.00	13.00	8,450.00

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Robbin Harsh Excavating		The Isabella Corporation		Champagne & Marx		Malley Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
45	Header Strip, Conc, 24 inch wide	305	FT	19.65	5,993.25	30.00	9,150.00	27.00	8,235.00	28.00	8,540.00
46	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 4 inch, Modified	350	FT	9.50	3,325.00	6.50	2,275.00	6.78	2,373.00	13.00	4,550.00
47	HMA, 3C, Leveling Course	520	TON	77.70	40,404.00	74.55	38,766.00	78.10	40,612.00	71.00	36,920.00
48	HMA, 4C, Top Course	520	TON	79.75	41,470.00	76.65	39,858.00	80.30	41,756.00	73.00	37,960.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, white	2,400	LF	0.55	1,320.00	0.54	1,296.00	0.56	1,344.00	0.55	1,320.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	450	LF	0.55	247.50	0.54	243.00	0.56	252.00	0.55	247.50
51	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, "NO PARKING - LOADING ONLY"	2	EA	140.00	280.00	135.00	270.00	139.00	278.00	130.00	260.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Barrier Free Symbol	4	EA	195.00	780.00	185.00	740.00	193.00	772.00	180.00	720.00
53	Dumpster Enclosure	1	LS	58,300.00	58,300.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,300.00	38,300.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
54	Car Charging Station	1	EA	8,400.00	8,400.00	7,550.00	7,550.00	11,732.00	11,732.00	7,760.00	7,760.00
55	Light Standard Shaft and Luminaire, 15 foot	9	EA	535.00	4,815.00	780.00	7,020.00	440.00	3,960.00	800.00	7,200.00
56	Light Standard Shaft and Luminaire, 24 foot	5	EA	640.00	3,200.00	780.00	3,900.00	473.00	2,365.00	800.00	4,000.00
57	Light Std Fdn, Short	9	EA	745.00	6,705.00	685.00	6,165.00	759.00	6,831.00	702.00	6,318.00
58	Light Std Fdn, Tall	5	EA	850.00	4,250.00	725.00	3,625.00	759.00	3,795.00	729.00	3,645.00
59	Electrical Distribution, Panel and Wiring	1	LS	15,700.00	15,700.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	33,110.00	33,110.00	15,136.00	15,136.00
60	Bench with Back	2	EA	1,765.00	3,530.00	1,775.00	3,550.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,219.00	2,438.00
61	Bench without Back	2	EA	1,375.00	2,750.00	1,385.00	2,770.00	1,210.00	2,420.00	932.00	1,864.00
62	Bike Rack	2	EA	5,426.00	10,852.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
63	Trash Receptacle	4	EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	850.00	3,400.00	500.00	2,000.00
64	Plant Hanger Bracket and Basket	26	EA	295.00	7,670.00	375.00	9,750.00	250.00	6,500.00	275.00	7,150.00
65	Ginkgo biloba, 3 inch	2	EA	480.00	960.00	450.00	900.00	467.00	934.00	459.00	918.00
66	Acer x freemanii 'AutumnBlaze', 3 inch	6	EA	470.00	2,820.00	400.00	2,400.00	407.00	2,442.00	400.00	2,400.00
67	Zelkova serrata 'Green Vase', 3 inch	1	EA	485.00	485.00	475.00	475.00	495.00	495.00	486.00	486.00
68	Euonymus alatus (Burning Bush), #5 cont.	15	EA	80.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,125.00	75.00	1,125.00	74.00	1,110.00
69	Stop Sign	3	EA	155.00	465.00	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00	216.00	648.00
70	Barrier Free Parking Sign	4	EA	155.00	620.00	450.00	1,800.00	200.00	800.00	216.00	864.00
71	Parking Sign, Owner Provided	7	EA	75.00	525.00	300.00	2,100.00	100.00	700.00	162.00	1,134.00
72	Restoration, Modified	600	SYD	5.50	3,300.00	5.00	3,000.00	5.61	3,366.00	7.00	4,200.00
73	Minor Traffic Devices	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
74	Staking (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00
75	Testing (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00
76	Preconstruction Audio Video Recording	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
Base Bid					479,241.72		530,036.50		564,980.00		695,823.50
Alternate 1 Ground level receptacles				0.02	479,241.74		528,531.50				
Ground level receptacles		Add/Deduct		add	1,250.00		3,500.00	0.00		add 3,465.00	
Alternate 2											
77	Pavt, Rem, HMA	4,900	SYD	1.35	6,615.00	8.15	39,935.00	5.50	26,950.00	9.20	45,080.00
78	Subbase, CIP (Class II virgin)	1,500	CYD	10.75	16,125.00	9.70	14,550.00	9.50	14,250.00	12.50	18,750.00
79	Aggregate Base, 8 inch (virgin)	4,500	SYD	4.18	18,810.00	5.80	26,100.00	6.67	30,015.00	5.80	26,100.00
					\$ 41,550.00		\$ 80,585.00		\$ 71,215.00		\$ 89,930.00
Alternate 3											
79	Aggregate Base, 8 inch (virgin)	4,500	SYD	4.18	18,810.00	5.80	26,100.00	6.67	30,015.00	5.80	26,100.00